Workshop
School Science & Safety: Making the Connection
Contact List



New Hampshire Contacts
NHDES Pollution Prevention Program
Melissa Zych
(603) 271-0878
http://des.nh.gov/organization/commissioner/p2au/pps/ppp/index.htm 
 
NHDES
Hazardous Waste Management Bureau
Inspector of the Day (Hotline)
(603) 271- 2942
http://des.nh.gov/organization/divisions/waste/hwcb/index.htm 
 
NHDES Groundwater Discharge Program
Mitch Locker
(603) 271-2858
http://des.nh.gov/organization/divisions/water/dwgb/dwspp/gw_discharge/index.htm

 WorkWise NH
[bookmark: _GoBack]Teresa Ferrara or Brenda Clark
Industrial Hygienists
(603) 222-1562

Primex – Facility Audits
Sandy Burroughs or Monica Panait
Risk Management Consultants
(603) 225-2841
In NH 800-698-2364

NH Local Government Center
Darlene Simmons
Risk Pool Services Advisor
(603) 224-7447 x3327

Vermont Contacts
Environmental Assistance Office
Gary Gulka or Maura Mancini
(802) 522-0215/ (802) 522-0218
Gary.gulka@state.vt.us / Maura.mancini@state.vt.us 
www.eaovt.org 




VT Waste Management Division
Steve Simoes
Hazardous Waste Determination & Regulatory Interpretation
(802) 522-0386
Steve.simoes@state.vt.us
http://www.anr.state.vt.us/dec/wastediv/rcra/rcrahome.htm 

VT Department of Health
Chris Zuidema
Industrial Hygienist – Envision Program Coordinator
(802) 865-7762
Chris.zuidema@state.vt.us 
http://healthvermont.gov/enviro/envision.aspx 
Assists schools with environmental health and indoor air quality management

VT School Board Insurance Trust
Lyall Smith
Physical Plant Consultant
(802) 223-5040 ext. 206
lyall@vsbit.org
Provides innovative risk management services and audits
http://www.vsbit.org/smrc/ 

Project WorkSafe
Hazel Hunter
Occupational Safety Consultant
Duty Station: Brattleboro
(802) 251-2197
hazel.hunter@state.vt.us
http://labor.vermont.gov/?tabid=87 

EPA Contacts
Assistance and Pollution Prevention
Office 
Dwight Peavey
Senior Scientist
(617) 918-1829
peavey.dwight@epa.gov
EPA Safe Chemical Management in Schools – Assists schools in developing integrated chemical management plans
http://ride.ri.gov/Finance/funding/construction/Documents/Schools%20ICM-Pharmacy%20Fact%20Sheet%202012.pdf 

